Mr.		1 50
15/5/2010	15527	KILB Z LKK:
INS CASE OWNE	R. Syn Thing CC4-/AXA1600 7571/	1314) 2. IDAC: 1/2/A1500
	ASSIGNMENT	, week see o
Charles	(Ca) MA DOI: 10/3/16.	Date (Time) 10/3/16
Surveyor:		Date / Time :
		Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCU	/ FTE	55 - 1 - V- (1-1-1-1-1-1)
Insured Vehicle N	STV 9385X	. CO3745003.
insured vehicle in	" ALTO THOMES WELL > HUNGO LANGE BESSELL	1 2 4 4
Name of Insured	Policy No.	: 10986612
Insured Tel No.	HP: 9833724 Make/Model	1000 4 LY 1134P
		2   21   11-1
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A: 017 Vb Place of Accid	ent: Du Ivrich cott best.
Is driver the owner	r? (YES / NO)) Nature of Accident:	~ ~
If NO, Driver Na	me / Age: Hor Amy Pin Mahmood OI GIA REPO	RT(YES)NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES)NO
Driver Tel		
Driver 1ci	No.: (V/L: YES / NO.) Insured Liabili	ty: % Final? Yes/No
PC 3165	TH	
	<del></del>	
INSRS:	INSRS: INSRS:	INSRS:
WSP: CU M	WSP: WSP:	WSP:
Tel: SC NV	Tel: Tel:	Tel:
1/0 .1/1	Liability: Liability:	Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/ Time		
SOME	1503 K5H-X	STAGE DATE/PIC
- 1/2/10	STORES - NAINCISCOBIL 82 DOALS 113	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
W.C.		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
* ***		Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
	TO 95ND ADDENDUM TOWN TO OI TO THEND	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
	Tr 1641. #.	Call 01: 04 04 2016 ) Suga
201 1 7		After call itr to OI: 24 hb / SI
2100 40 40	@ 11-10am call OFD no reply X 02, tone	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	not simplifier.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
		After call ltr to OI:
04 04 2011	& 12.00 pm can oID no reply. Still	Authorisation To Act:
	overseas tone good letter to of	Release Voucher:
	and file pus to QA - Lynn	Final Repair Bill:
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	TP and toward in . SHUED IN I DENNE VIC POSIGNA	Car Rental Invoice:
12/08/16	- KACIBURD BUILD EXOLUTION OF DENIES PAURGES TO TP.	Towing Invoice
	- FINALISED.	LTA/GIA:
	TP LOP IN.	Medical Bill:
		PIR:
05-7-17	UNILESS THERE ARE PHOTOSTAKEN AFTER COLLISION TO SHEW DAMAGE	
	CONDITION OF BUS, OTHERWISE NOT GASY TO ASCEPTAIN THE EXTENT	LOD LOD
	OF DAMAGE TO CLAIMS REPAIR INSTEAD OF REPLACEMENT.	Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	The state of the s	
	Suit by. 55	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Others:
2.44		Confirm by:
Repair Cost: 19/	( days) Acqueron.	Email Call
		Email Call
Final Liability: Repair Cost: (い)	% 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: NIL SS 64200 (OID HE	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
		2.4210-44)
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS (days)	OU - I MAN TO SHOW I SHOW
Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ 750.00 (\$ 50 x 5 days)	WE REPORT
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ - (\$ x days)	NO SELVENTENT
LOR only LOU only		OI PIANTE
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	SS -2-00-	
	U.P.	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement: Legal Cost	S\$ = (e.g. Tow/ Independent ) S\$ =	2) Report Format: WP (UPFORT) 3) Survey fee: 4250-00
Total:	SS + SA + SO - Global Sum SS:	3) Survey fee:
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Parall Call
0.0000 00.00	Titles liverty	Email Call
Payee 1:		LICTAD - COS - ALF TIED
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ — Name 2: —	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 3:	
	CITE	

REFERENCE NUMB	ACTIONS / REMARKS
DATE / TIME	ACTIONS / REWARKS
71/08/H@.	GROWE TO BECKENT CHARM OVER CARE). FORWATCHED TO HIM
tem	the country technion in the still to character of
18.000	4 CLOTHE HIS CONCORNIS.
05-10-17	PLEASE LIAMSE WITH 4/1 ON OUR PRINCIPAL'S PROPOSAL AND SECURE HER/HIS CONSENT
	OTHERWISE WE HAVE TO LORITE TO AXA FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTION.
15-11-17	I BELIEVE THERE WAS A CONTACT BETWEEN 2 VEHICLES ONLY OVER THE ISSUE OF
	PONT OF IMPACT - Please wite & Principal for instruction
58/0/H @	OHL OI. NO REPROMSE. TO CHASING.
11,00°111	SAMO NETTER TO OI.
12/02/19	Production C. Allia Married Co. allia
(100114	- LEWINING YAM IMPLIED OUTON.
25/02/19	ANA INSTRUCTOR TO THUS. CLOSE IN SUBUIT WE PERODT.
	NO SELLIPURGEL
19/05/19	croas dias.
60	

LCH | AXA 1600 HST 7 | Khg 3.

ASSIGNMENT Ven No. P(3/654 Yr Regn: 12 Jan , 2017 Date 10/3/16 Estimated Cost Type: M.Car / M.Cycla / Bús / Van / Lony / Taxl / Prime Mover / OD TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/NEV Truck / Trailer or To Inspect Vehicle No: MEKE: 25424 LT41XP 00 7790 (3) 654 at Workshop m/s Colour a. Lite. A/C: Insgred / Std / MI / NA Sp.Reading 48006 T/Radio: insured / Std / NI / Ma insured Eng/No Policy No. CINO: JACKTENXPET.000087 Claims No. Gen. Cond. Good / Fair/ Poor / Surnt Sum Insured: Excess: Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or (Client's Record) Brake: Inorder / Jamined / Leaked / Burnt or Make of Veh: Modi: Nii / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced Its 0/8 BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / repair at the time of inspection. TOYO / YOKO or Bal, or Market Value: Front Rear R/Bal. 🗸 mm IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No R/Bal. GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? ; Yes or No L/Bai. X UBal Sect 3 days Res.: Yes or No Est. Repairs: D.O.A. R/3//6 0.01 10/5/16 Lum Sum: - % 3 Val.: Yes or No Survey held at Des. of Damages : Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Ren of Vanicia: IN / QUT Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision Date / Time | Action / Instruction FINALTERS COR CLABOUR ONLY) & GOO, OD WHITH IS WORTING THE CR4510: de 100 40°10 Date/Tinte, File Page 12" : Prell. Report Days Of Rapsim : Final Report Resurrey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Cala/Time: File Raisim to? Ттапвропачил Add Feet Steined 6 3.478 \$ ntanvisw @ Ottoma: Report Former: Teon inva 6-Lump \$tim / 1.8.f: (\$ Weakens (#



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna	tionale Des Experts Ell Autoil	lobile			
AXA	INSURANCE SING	SAPORE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA16004	4577/K1hg3			
3 SH	ENTON WAY #27-	01SINGAPORE 068811	Date: 10-03-2016 Code: AXA2				
1.		Policy Particular	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M			
	Insured Veh.	SJV 9385X	Veh. Inspected	PC 3165H			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	10/03/2016			
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	CONTRACTOR			
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Insured Veh. SJV 9385X  Policy No. Claim No. Assign From  Vehic  Make & Model Engine No. HIDDEN  Chassis No. Odometer Brakes General  Size  R/H Front Tyre L/H Rear Tyre  L/H Rear Tyre  Description: De		Colour				
			Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Cond	ditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
0	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Descri	ption of Damages				
5.		Gene	eral Information				
	Accident Date	08/03/2016	Inspection Date	10/03/2016			
		SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S)	PTE LTD				
		51, SENOKO ROAD #03-01 SINGAPORE 758133	255				
5a.			Remarks				

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Non-Reporting

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	09 Mar 2016		09 Mar 2016 17:43 Assign		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		New Assigna Cancel Case	Contract Contract
	Main	Re	ference	Cla	im Details	Docume	nts	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	TAILS			Constitution of the Consti	[Created by	y insurer]	
Insured:			IAS NIGEL, JAME 78@GMAIL.COM	S LANDSBRO	UGH, NRIC: G509	5106K, Tel: +659	97242511, En	nail:
Main Cla	imant:	KAL TRANSPO	RT PTE LTD, N	IRIC: 2005050	86E			
Vehicle F	Reg. No.:	PC3165H	PC3165H		ite of Loss:	08/03/2016	09:00 - :59	
Claim Ty	pe:	TP / C0375003			olicy/Cover Note No	GA060103 (C	GA060103 (Comprehensive)	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		SJV9385X		Po	Policy No. (Claimant):			
					cess:	S\$0.00		
Repairer		The state of the s	accini po hoji, Pri Say I, Sar poli, Asimi iki provoj pravi	make grind to be given a start for a series when a	oko Road #03-01, 75			
	Insurer:				el: 6338 7288 [Har			4754]
Adjuster	•	LKK Auto Con	sultants Pte Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: 6	256-3561 [ <b>Final</b>	<b>Rpt</b> due 18/03/	2016]	
ASSOCI	ATED MAIL REC	EIVED				View A	II Compo	se Case Mail
AXA_S	G (09/03/2016):	WP / New TP A	ssignment - C03	75003/GA06	0103			
E ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	cs			View All   Sear	ch Tasks Cre	ate New Task	Complete
Due Da		Type Task 0	iroup Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created	On Done

Now not in

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd To:

8 Shenton Way #27-01

AXA Tower Singapore 068811 From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn: Khor Saw Theng

Date: 11 Mar 2016

#### **Preliminary Advice**

Insured Vehicle No : SJV9385X

: PC3165H

Accident Date

: 08/03/2016

TP Vehicle No

: ISUZU LV434R

Assignment Date

: 09/03/2016

Date of Inspection : 10/03/2016

Est. Duration of Repair

: 3 /Days

Inspection At : SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages ....Rear O/S... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	1,000.00
Revised Amount	:S\$	600.00
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	600.00

Lump Sum Repair

:\$\$

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

#### Remarks

(	)	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy	coverage
---	---	--	----------

) The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

( X ) Other comments : We have not authorized repairs.



## 狮城机动工业(新)私营有限公司 SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd

51 Senoko Road, Singapore 758133 Tel: 67582222 Fax: 62576931 Email: sales@scauto.com.sg Website: www.scauto.com.sg





Co. Reg. No. 199800107D

M/S KAL TRANSPORT PTE LTD

12 Faber Crescent

SINGAPORE 129460

Insured

KAL TRANSPORT PTE LTD

Policy

VFX/P0986612/00148

Damaged Vehicle No:

PC3165H

## ESTIMATE Bill

GST Reg. No:

19-9800107D

Date:

09/03/2016

Our Case Ref.

SC16/03/052/4KT-TP

Accident Date

09/03/2016

S/no	Description	QTY	Price	Disc	Amount
	<u>Labour Charges</u>				
1	LABOUR & SPRAY PAINTING	1	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00

Kalin ((Kly)

M 19/3/16

3 Repair Pays.

Alle Ryan plots

Authorised Signature

Sub Total

\$ 1,000.00



# 狮城机动工业(新)私营有限公司 SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd

51 Senoko Road, Singapore 758133 Tel: 67582222 Fax: 62576931 Email: sales@scauto.com.sg Website: www.scauto.com.sg





Co. Reg. No. 199800107D

M/S

KAL TRANSPORT PTE LTD

12 Faber Crescent

SINGAPORE 129460

Insured

KAL TRANSPORT PTE LTD

Policy

VFX/P0986612/00148

Damaged Vehicle No:

PC3165H

## Final Bill

GST Reg. No:

19-9800107D

Date:

10/03/2016

Our Case Ref.

SC16/03/052/4KT-TP

Accident Date

09/03/2016

S/no	Description	QTY	Price	Disc	Amount
	Labour Charges				
1	LABOUR & SPRAY PAINTING	Î	\$600.00	8	\$600.00

 Sub Total
 \$ 600.00

 GST (7%)
 \$ 42.00

 Total Amount
 \$ 642.00

Authorised Signature

Vic

From: Sent: Tom Platts [Tom.Platts@shlegal.com] Thursday, 14 April, 2016 10:44 AM

To:

Vic

Cc:

Alice Clark-Platts; Admin A

Subject:

Re: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)

Thank you.

We will be relying on you to close this out - as we are being defrauded.

Best regards.

Tom Platts Partner Stephenson Harwood LLP +65 8233 3245

www.shlegal.com

Sent from my iPhone

On 14 Apr 2016, at 10:14 AM, Vic < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com > wrote:









This email is sent by and on behalf of Stephenson Harwood LLP. It may be confidential and may also be legally privileged. It is intended only for the stated addressee(s) and access to it by any other person is unauthorised. If you are not an addressee, you must not disclose, copy, circulate or in any other way use or rely on the information contained in this email. If you have received this email in error, please inform us immediately and delete all copies. Copyright reserved. Any communications made with Stephenson Harwood LLP (whether business or personal) may be monitored and a record kept. Stephenson Harwood LLP is a member of the Stephenson Harwood (Singapore) Alliance, a Formal Law Alliance with Virtus Law LLP. Stephenson Harwood LLP (UEN T13LL0821C) is registered in Singapore under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act (Chapter 163A) with limited liability.

Stephenson Harwood LLP

1 Raffles Place #18-61 Tower 2 Singapore 048616 Telephone +65 6226 1600 Fax +65 6226 1661 Vic

From:

Sent: To:

Thursday, 14 April, 2016 10:14 AM Tom Platts; Alice Clark-Platts

Cc:

Admin A; Vic

Subject: Attachments: RE: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)

Bus 1.jpg; Bus 2.jpg

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your below email and the contents were duly noted.

We will further look into the matter especially the damages sustained to the Third Party vehicle.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



He to Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Tom Platts [mailto:Tom.Platts@shlegal.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 13 April, 2016 11:50 PM

To: Alice Clark-Platts Cc: Vic; Admin A

Subject: Re: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)

This is ridiculous. And is a fraud.

It needs to be closed immediately without further discussion.

Thanks.

Tom Platts Partner Stephenson Harwood LLP +65 8233 3245

www.shlegal.com

Sent from my iPhone

On 13 Apr 2016, at 8:25 PM, Alice Clark-Platts <a liceclarkplatts@gmail.com wrote:

Photos attached as per my original email.

I imagine the sum of any claim will be for a pot of T-Cut available at Home Fix.

Best,

Alice Clark-Platts

On wed, Apr 13, 2016 at 2:21 PM, 10m Platts \\\ \text{Iom.Platts(\(\pi\)\shinegal.com}\) wrote.
Dear Vic
I would like to make it very clear, that we consider this claim to be spurious, bordering on fraudulent.
We shall seek to fight this all the way as the company has simply fabricated evidence in this regard.
Best regards.
Tom
Tom Platts Partner Stephenson Harwood LLP +65 8233 3245
www.shlegal.com
Sent from my iPhone
On 13 Apr 2016, at 2:09 PM, Vic < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com > wrote:
Our Ref: CC4/AXA16004577/K1hg3
Dear Alice,
We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.
Please be informed that we are still in the midst of finalizing the cost of repair to the Third Party vehicle.
We would also like to request for a copy of the photos that you have taken at the time of accident for our further review
Thank you.
Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh   Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2096   email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
<image003.jpg> Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.</image003.jpg>

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) p immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Alice Clark-Platts [mailto:aliceclarkplatts@gmail.com] Sent: Tuesday, 12 April, 2016 9:54 AM

To: Vic

Cc: Tom Platts

Subject: Fwd: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)

Dear Lynn,

Please see below.

Regards,

Alice Clark-Platts

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Mail Delivery Subsystem < mailer-daemon@googlemail.com >

Date: Tue, Apr 12, 2016 at 9:52 AM

Subject: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)

To: aliceclarkplatts@gmail.com

Delivery to the following recipient failed permanently:

cs-a@ikkauto.com

Technical details of permanent failure:

DNS Error: 9999074 DNS type 'mx' lookup of ikkauto.com responded with code NXDOMAIN

Domain name not found: ikkauto.com

#### ---- Original message ----

DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed;

d=gmail.com; s=20120113;

h=mime-version:date:message-id:subject:from:to:cc;

bh=1Ntb+4fwVky3vQIDVih3ie+gYT+QZsXczGdB9x0eV0M=;

b=JnpSKXISwCBAFfCKe/kUrhMsgEBpIwxdGuCumS11hwbhoXFy2lU2c23D5glEcgSUIc j4RvL3f/0HLxPVLyU6Wof4eGfi12NVT10Mjs45uW0w8RLouKBIKvhNjjKfahMqgliQLh 2WwDXo/gsTX8w3K3M7DeCw3a+FfhbRaynmOUX7cOskEFjargxbiAKIoBNAlk0+R/xfZb Ku6GIFmP42UhAi0r7AenMwU3uTGsedS0etz7bo6SH12P9xWEMmxI3hz7qcfAjoWJp8+T CvodqJb4KBHQOJFBxSWdjfEC3BN89Ifm9ZYmbkycvLa0TKKgG/9ipiq9DIleo+5Xd4Gq JRsO==

X-Google-DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed;

d=1e100.net; s=20130820;

h=x-gm-message-state:mime-version:date:message-id:subject:from:to:cc;

bh=1Ntb+4fwVky3vQIDVih3ie+gYT+QZsXczGdB9x0eV0M=;

b=DUOAy1JnktQP094J7rPyoCTlRI3rKN4OS/RuEj4Gmxaiy3JYCUu3ftpeJaeCLHG0Lf 8Y6yd/qx8HC801ECGJnhhLK0npRpdHcoBmMOfl1LjdOspXXuANmiTTPoZUhyEE8pHwh. atM93YkyY22/9fvJpqHcozq/YQyFDgs5cW+13Kj9xRIO0rIuTls9c75S+ATFPyiV/xXj 8YGAHk0vCy9qUao7lFCsNMXFKIABaKoxjss8JW3ClHBBXTLJpno8EYv3ec3ZiGxp3i90 qRSLd+XX2gxFbX5A0EScBcHfNEsMLZdUhniT6q9DcFx07pPEPhU6SmBP3C4Hk9CfAxci 1fYw==

X-Gm-Message-State:

AOPr4FUPLRhVR6gDS6jkb7yJTn2q5RuacLOB971wBEVD0VIsfyX2oi58PKcKqhvpeoIeb7IqUbil

MIME-Version: 1.0

X-Received: by 10.107.132.202 with SMTP id o71mr1032786ioi.118.1460425941120;

Mon, 11 Apr 2016 18:52:21 -0700 (PDT)

Received: by 10.107.157.13 with HTTP; Mon, 11 Apr 2016 18:52:21 -0700 (PDT)

Date: Tue, 12 Apr 2016 09:52:21 +0800

Message-ID: <<u>CAO3gHooQO3G\_8XOvHK7wOT4DZF8oFjmOUer2hbKLgJYScyiqzQ@mail.gma</u>

Subject: CC4/AXA16004577/K1hg3

From: Alice Clark-Platts <aliceclarkplatts@gmail.com>

To: cs-a@ikkauto.com

Cc: Tom Platts < Tom. Platts@shlegal.com>

Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary=001a113fe79272209b05303fe9d3

Dear Sir/Madam,

I refer to your letter dated 4 April 2016 and with reference to the claim being made against vehicle SJV9385X.

It is our position that there is no valid claim and that the injury to the other vehicle was so minor as to make this claim spurious.

We have attempted to deal with this without involving AXA but the bus company involved has made such an extortionate and ridiculous demand for funds in relation to the tiny level of alleged damage that we consider it sensible to have you deal with this on our behalf.

I attach two photographs of the alleged damage. We have no police report or any other evidence. I did however make a statement to your reporting centre at Pandan Road on March 17th which should have been supplied to you.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours faithfully,

Alice Clark-Platts G5095176L

<1160

#### <116041307214601961.png>

This email is sent by and on behalf of Stephenson Harwood LLP. It may be confidential and may also be legally privileged. It is intended only for the stated addressee(s) and access to it by any other person is unauthorised. If you are not an addressee, you must not disclose, copy, circulate or in any other way use or rely on the information contained in this email. If you have received this email in error, please inform us immediately and delete all copies. Copyright reserved. Any communications made with Stephenson Harwood LLP (whether business or personal) may be monitored and a record kept. Stephenson Harwood LLP is a member of the Stephenson Harwood (Singapore) Alliance, a Formal Law Alliance with Virtus Law LLP. Stephenson Harwood LLP (UEN T13LL0821C) is registered in Singapore under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act (Chapter 163A) with limited liability.

Stephenson Harwood LLP
1 Raffles Place #18-61 Tower 2 Singapore 048616
Telephone +65 6226 1600 Fax +65 6226 1661

<Bus 1.JPG>

<Bus 2.JPG>





# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Proceed Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj St	bmitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status				
Main	09 Mar 2016		09 Mar 2016 17:43 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$600.00 Edit Estimate	S\$60 View	-		Repor	ng for Survey t I Case			
Þ	fain	Re	ference	CI	aim Details	<u> </u>	Docum	ents	Show All			
CLAIM SUE	SFOLDER DE	ETAILS				[Creat	ted by insurer]					
Insured:		THOMAS NIGEL, J		ROUGH, ID:	G5095106K	Tel: +6	597242511, Em	ail:				
Main Claimant:	KAL TRAI	NSPORT PTE LTD	Co. Reg. No.:	: 200505086E								
Vehicle Reg. No.:	PC3165	н			Date of Los		08/03/2016 09:00 - :59 13 Months and 25 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Y					
Claim Type:	TP / C03	375003			Policy/Cove Note No.:	over GA060103 (Comprehe		A060103 (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SJV9385	×			Policy No. (Claimant):	P09866	P0986612			P0986612		
20000000					Excess:	S\$0.00	The second secon					
Repairer: Handling	SC Auto I	Industries (S) Pt	a Ltd (HQ) 51 S	Senoko Road, #	03-01, 758	133 Woodl	ands - Tel: 67582	222/657199	72			
Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 7	288 [Handle	ed by Khor	Saw Then	g - 6880 4754]					
Claimant's Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	<b>Q)</b> - Tel: 6338 7	288								
Adjuster:	18/03/20	Consultants Pte 016]	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Handled by	KALVIN	ANG WEI KUN	[Final	Rpt due			
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compose Case Mai			
<ul><li>AXA_SG</li><li>AXA_SG</li><li>AXA_SG</li><li>AXA_SG</li></ul>	(05/05/2018) (02/09/2017) (06/12/2016) (29/03/2016)	Re: TP settlemer: Re: TP settlemer: Re: TP settlemer: Re: TP settlemer: TP settlement: WP / New TP A	ent - C0375003 ent - C0375003 ent - C0375003 C0375003/GA	3/GA060103 3/GA060103 3/GA060103	***LKK RE ***LKK RE	F: CC4/A)	(A16004577/KI	Lhg3				

#### Claim Documents

\*PC3165H (C0375003)

[SJV9385X]

TP

KAL TRANSPORT PTE LTD

Mar 8 2016 9:00AM

[PLATTS THOMAS NIGEL, JAMES LANDSBROUGH]

SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd

Up	load Documents Up	oad Photos   Compose New Letter   Upload Video   Upload Audio	View	View in Brow	vser ▼
Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔻	1
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	15/02/19 10:48	Video - Accident TP VIDEO FOOTAGE	0	Load MP4	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page ▼	•
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/03/16 17:16	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SJV9385X, Claimant: PLATTS THOMAS NIGEL JAMES LANDSBROUGH	0	Load HTM	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	11/03/16 09:14	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page ▼	•
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	
2	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	•
3	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	•
4	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	•
5	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	•
6	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	•
7	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
8	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	•
9	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	•
10	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	•
11	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	•
12	10/03/16 16:09	General View	0	Load JPG	•
13	11/03/16 09:16	LKKPhotosInspection	0	Load PDF	
14	18/04/16 16:35	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
15	18/04/16 16:35	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
Doc	umentation		1 per	page ¥	•
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	T por	Thumbnail	-
1	09/03/16 16:00	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	Fine
2	09/03/16 16:00	PC3165H TP GIA REPORT_ABS	ŏ	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	11/03/16 10:22	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	05/04/16 09:45	Letter to OI	0	Load PDF	1
3	14/04/16 10:19	Email from OI	0	Load PDF	
4	14/04/16 10:19	OI PHOTOS	0	Load PDF	
5	12/02/19 12:04	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurér Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties,	

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA16004577/K1HB3S2

Date:

21/03/2019

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: Claimant Vehicle AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

GA060103

No:

PC3165H

08/03/2016

Insured Vehicle No:

Nature of Claim:

SJV9385X

TP

Claim No:

C0375003

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

PC3165H

Make & Model:

ISUZU LV434R, 7.8 D (M)

12/01/2015 (Man. Year: 2014)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

6HK1663437 JALLT434PE7000087

48000 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

White

Market Value/New Car Price:

7790 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Fair

Yes No

Footbrake (Serviceable): Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

11 R22.5

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

11 R22.5 (D) Bridgestone 4/4 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 4 mm Bridgestone 4 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 4/4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,000.00	600.00	400.00	40.00
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	1,000.00	600.00	400.00	40.00
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	70.00	42.00	28.00	40.00
Nett Amount (S\$)	1,070.00	642.00	428.00	40.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

09/03/2016

SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected:

10/03/2016

Inspected At:

51 Senoko Road, #03-01

Singapore 758133

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Adjuster:

Manager:

VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

#### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:

(Last Synchronised: 21 Mar 2019)

Parts:

N/A

ISUZU LV434R 7.8 D (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for PC3165H)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

### Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	labour	
Neconiniciaea	Laboui	

No Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labour Items			
1 LABOUR & SPRAY PAINTING.	New	1,000.00	600.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,000.00	600.00
Repor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >